eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD09

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2024 February 2024
Settlement Date on or before 2/29/2024 3/28/2024
TIA Collections for Month $3,805,465.08 $4,247,090.50 $8,052,555.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions $951,366.27 $1,061,772.63 $2,013,138.90
FY2024 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total
Appling County
Baxley 0.00976290 $9,288.09 $10,365.97 $19,654.06
Graham 0.00038021 $361.71 $403.69 $765.40
Surrency 0.00059314 $564.30 $629.78 $1,194.08
Appling County (Unincorporated) 0.07298765 $69,437.99 $77,496.29 $146,934.28
Bleckley County
Cochran 0.00742036 $7,059.48 $7,878.74 $14,938.22
Bleckley County (Unincorporated) 0.02885344 $27,450.19 $30,635.79 $58,085.98
Candler County
Metter 0.00591656 $5,628.82 $6,282.05 $11,910.87
Pulaski 0.00043778 $416.49 $464.82 $881.31
Candler County (Unincorporated) 0.03208529 $30,524.86 $34,067.28 $64,592.14
Dodge County
Chauncey 0.00051882 $493.59 $550.87 $1,044.46
Chester 0.00070570 $671.38 $749.29 $1,420.67
Eastman 0.00784948 $7,467.73 $8,334.37 $15,802.10
Milan (1) 0.00141424 $1,345.46 $1,501.60 $2,847.06
Rhine 0.00064398 $612.66 $683.76 $1,296.42
Dodge County (Unincorporated) 0.06222560 $59,199.34 $66,069.44 $125,268.78
Emanuel County
Adrian (1) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Garfield 0.00049436 $470.32 $524.90 $995.22
Nunez 0.00036369 $346.00 $386.15 $732.15
Oak Park 0.00133182 $1,267.05 $1,414.09 $2,681.14
Stillmore 0.00120478 $1,146.19 $1,279.20 $2,425.39
Summertown 0.00034372 $327.01 $364.96 $691.97
Swainsboro 0.01137508 $10,821.86 $12,077.75 $22,899.61
Twin City 0.00261863 $2,491.28 $2,780.39 $5,271.67
Emanuel County (Unincorporated) 0.07466301 $71,031.87 $79,275.14 $150,307.01
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Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis Count
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston
Higgston

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
February 2024
3/28/2024

January 2024
2/29/2024
$3,805,465.08
$951,366.27
FY2024 LARP Amount
Factor Received
0.00023052 $219.31
0.00360002 $3,424.94
0.00050013 $475.81
0.00143618 $1,366.33
0.02449884 $23,307.37
0.00056002 $532.78
0.00631944 $6,012.10
0.04615327 $43,908.66
0.00092420 $879.25
0.00039663 $377.34
0.00387806 $3,689.46
0.03520677 $33,494.53
0.00006062 $57.67
0.00068225 $649.07
0.00104686 $995.94
0.02132338 $20,286.34
0.00126394 $1,202.47
0.00400773 $3,812.82
0.00053837 $512.19
0.00066619 $633.79
0.10624833 $101,081.09
0.00142597 $1,356.62
0.00071394 $679.22
0.00057694 $548.88
Page 2 of 4

$4,247,090.50
$1,061,772.63

Amount
Received

$244.76
$3,822.40
$531.02
$1,524.89
$26,012.20

$594.61
$6,709.81
$49,004.28

$981.29
$421.13
$4,117.62
$37,381.58

$64.36
$724.40
$1,111.52
$22,640.58
$1,342.01
$4,255.30
$571.63
$707.34
$112,811.59

$1,514.06
$758.05
$612.57

$8,052,555.58
$2,013,138.90

Period Total

$464.07
$7,247.34
$1,006.83
$2,891.22
$49,319.57

$1,127.39
$12,721.91
$92,912.94

$1,860.54
$798.47
$7,807.08
$70,876.11

$122.03
$1,373.47
$2,107.46
$42,926.92
$2,544.48
$8,068.12
$1,083.82
$1,341.13
$213,892.68

$2,870.68
$1,437.27
$1,161.45
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Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2024
Settlement Date on or before 2/29/2024
TIA Collections for Month $3,805,465.08
25% to Local Jurisdictions $951,366.27
FY2024 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received
Mount Vernon 0.00344907 $3,281.33
Tarrytown 0.00040857 $388.70
Uvalda 0.00104019 $989.60
Vidalia (1) 0.00000000 $0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated) 0.02737178 $26,040.58
Tattnall County
Cobbtown 0.00090165 $857.80
Collins 0.00090891 $864.71
Glennville 0.00677850 $6,448.84
Manassas 0.00026637 $253.42
Reidsville 0.00417047 $3,967.64
Tattnall County (Unincorporated) 0.065311969 $62,135.60
Telfair County
Helena (1) 0.00845818 $8,046.83
Jacksonville 0.000143835 $136.84
Lumber City 0.001857652 $1,767.31
McRae 0 $0.00
Milan (2) 0 $0.00
Scotland (1) 0.000537275 $511.14
Telfair County (Unincorporated) 0.03349204 $31,863.20
Toombs County
Lyons 0.006647098 $6,323.82
Santa Claus 0.000328987 $312.99
Vidalia (2) 0.015971618 $15,194.86
Toombs County (Unincorporated) 0.046475552 $44,215.27
Treutlen County
Soperton 0.004181877 $3,978.50
Treutlen County (Unincorporated) 0.022547773 $21,451.19
Wayne County
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February 2024

3/28/2024
$4,247,090.50
$1,061,772.63

Amount

Received
$3,662.13
$433.81
$1,104.45
$0.00
$29,062.60

$957.35
$965.06
$7,197.23
$282.83
$4,428.09
$69,346.46

$8,980.66
$152.72
$1,972.40
$0.00
$0.00
$570.46
$35,560.93

$7,057.71
$349.31
$16,958.23
$49,346.47

$4,440.20
$23,940.61

$8,052,555.58
$2,013,138.90

Period Total
$6,943.46
$822.51
$2,094.05
$0.00
$55,103.18

$1,815.15
$1,829.77
$13,646.07
$536.25
$8,395.73
$131,482.06

$17,027.49
$289.56
$3,739.71
$0.00
$0.00
$1,081.60
$67,424.13

$13,381.53

$662.30
$32,153.09
$93,561.74

$8,418.70
$45,391.80
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Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood

Helena (2)

Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

FY2024 LARP
Factor
0.014789722
0.00105107
0.00139146
0.070824168

0.001517509
0.001505266
0
0
0.026997696

0.002889717
0.00089712
0.000554358
0.001832978
0.038050733

1.00000000

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
February 2024

January 2024

2/29/2024
$3,805,465.08
$951,366.27

Amount

Received
$14,070.44
$999.95
$1,323.79
$67,379.72

$1,443.71
$1,432.06
$0.00
$0.00
$25,684.70

$2,749.18
$853.49
$527.40
$1,743.83
$36,200.18

$951,366.27

3/28/2024
$4,247,090.50
$1,061,772.63

Amount

Received
$15,703.32
$1,116.00
$1,477.41
$75,199.16

$1,611.25
$1,598.25
$0.00
$0.00
$28,665.41

$3,068.22
$952.54
$588.60
$1,946.21
$40,401.23

$1,061,772.63

$8,052,555.58
$2,013,138.90

Period Total
$29,773.76
$2,115.95
$2,801.20
$142,578.88

$3,054.96
$3,030.31
$0.00
$0.00
$54,350.11

$5,817.40
$1,806.03
$1,116.00
$3,690.04
$76,601.41

$2,013,138.90

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are
only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere.
Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the

only ones shown on the report.
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