Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$3,805,465.08	\$4,247,090.50	\$8,052,555.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$951 366 27	\$1,061,772,63	\$2 013 138 90

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2024 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Appling County				
Baxley	0.00976290	\$9,288.09	\$10,365.97	\$19,654.06
Graham	0.00038021	\$361.71	\$403.69	\$765.40
Surrency	0.00059314	\$564.30	\$629.78	\$1,194.08
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07298765	\$69,437.99	\$77,496.29	\$146,934.28
Bleckley County				
Cochran	0.00742036	\$7,059.48	\$7,878.74	\$14,938.22
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02885344	\$27,450.19	\$30,635.79	\$58,085.98
Candler County				
Metter	0.00591656	\$5,628.82	\$6,282.05	\$11,910.87
Pulaski	0.00043778	\$416.49	\$464.82	\$881.31
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03208529	\$30,524.86	\$34,067.28	\$64,592.14
Dodge County				
Chauncey	0.00051882	\$493.59	\$550.87	\$1,044.46
Chester	0.00070570	\$671.38	\$749.29	\$1,420.67
Eastman	0.00784948	\$7,467.73	\$8,334.37	\$15,802.10
Milan (1)	0.00141424	\$1,345.46	\$1,501.60	\$2,847.06
Rhine	0.00064398	\$612.66	\$683.76	\$1,296.42
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06222560	\$59,199.34	\$66,069.44	\$125,268.78
Emanuel County				
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00049436	\$470.32	\$524.90	\$995.22
Nunez	0.00036369	\$346.00	\$386.15	\$732.15
Oak Park	0.00133182	\$1,267.05	\$1,414.09	\$2,681.14
Stillmore	0.00120478	\$1,146.19	\$1,279.20	\$2,425.39
Summertown	0.00034372	\$327.01	\$364.96	\$691.97
Swainsboro	0.01137508	\$10,821.86	\$12,077.75	\$22,899.61
Twin City	0.00261863	\$2,491.28	\$2,780.39	\$5,271.67
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07466301	\$71,031.87	\$79,275.14	\$150,307.01

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$3,805,465.08	\$4,247,090.50	\$8,052,555.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$951,366.27	\$1,061,772.63	\$2,013,138.90

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2024 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Evans County				
Bellville	0.00023052	\$219.31	\$244.76	\$464.07
Claxton	0.00360002	\$3,424.94	\$3,822.40	\$7,247.34
Daisy	0.00050013	\$475.81	\$531.02	\$1,006.83
Hagan	0.00143618	\$1,366.33	\$1,524.89	\$2,891.22
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02449884	\$23,307.37	\$26,012.20	\$49,319.57
Jeff Davis County				
Denton	0.00056002	\$532.78	\$594.61	\$1,127.39
Hazlehurst	0.00631944	\$6,012.10	\$6,709.81	\$12,721.91
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04615327	\$43,908.66	\$49,004.28	\$92,912.94
Johnson County				
Adrian (2)	0.00092420	\$879.25	\$981.29	\$1,860.54
Kite	0.00039663	\$377.34	\$421.13	\$798.47
Wrightsville	0.00387806	\$3,689.46	\$4,117.62	\$7,807.08
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03520677	\$33,494.53	\$37,381.58	\$70,876.11
Laurens County				
Allentown	0.00006062	\$57.67	\$64.36	\$122.03
Cadwell	0.00068225	\$649.07	\$724.40	\$1,373.47
Dexter	0.00104686	\$995.94	\$1,111.52	\$2,107.46
Dublin	0.02132338	\$20,286.34	\$22,640.58	\$42,926.92
Dudley	0.00126394	\$1,202.47	\$1,342.01	\$2,544.48
East Dublin	0.00400773	\$3,812.82	\$4,255.30	\$8,068.12
Montrose	0.00053837	\$512.19	\$571.63	\$1,083.82
Rentz	0.00066619	\$633.79	\$707.34	\$1,341.13
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10624833	\$101,081.09	\$112,811.59	\$213,892.68
Montgomery County				
Ailey	0.00142597	\$1,356.62	\$1,514.06	\$2,870.68
Alston	0.00071394	\$679.22	\$758.05	\$1,437.27
Higgston	0.00057694	\$548.88	\$612.57	\$1,161.45

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before		2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month		\$3,805,465.08	\$4,247,090.50	\$8,052,555.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$951,366.27	\$1,061,772.63	\$2,013,138.90
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Mount Vernon	0.00344907	\$3,281.33	\$3,662.13	\$6,943.46
Tarrytown	0.00040857	\$388.70	\$433.81	\$822.51
Uvalda	0.00104019	\$989.60	\$1,104.45	\$2,094.05
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02737178	\$26,040.58	\$29,062.60	\$55,103.18
Tattnall County				
Cobbtown	0.00090165	\$857.80	\$957.35	\$1,815.15
Collins	0.00090891	\$864.71	\$965.06	\$1,829.77
Glennville	0.00677850	\$6,448.84	\$7,197.23	\$13,646.07
Manassas	0.00026637	\$253.42	\$282.83	\$536.25
Reidsville	0.00417047	\$3,967.64	\$4,428.09	\$8,395.73
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.065311969	\$62,135.60	\$69,346.46	\$131,482.06
Telfair County				
Helena (1)	0.00845818	\$8,046.83	\$8,980.66	\$17,027.49
Jacksonville	0.000143835	\$136.84	\$152.72	\$289.56
Lumber City	0.001857652	\$1,767.31	\$1,972.40	\$3,739.71
McRae	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.000537275	\$511.14	\$570.46	\$1,081.60
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03349204	\$31,863.20	\$35,560.93	\$67,424.13
Toombs County				
Lyons	0.006647098	\$6,323.82	\$7,057.71	\$13,381.53
Santa Claus	0.000328987	\$312.99	\$349.31	\$662.30
Vidalia (2)	0.015971618	\$15,194.86	\$16,958.23	\$32,153.09
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.046475552	\$44,215.27	\$49,346.47	\$93,561.74
Treutlen County				

Soperton

Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

\$3,978.50

\$21,451.19

\$4,440.20

\$23,940.61

\$8,418.70

\$45,391.80

0.004181877

0.022547773

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$3,805,465.08	\$4,247,090.50	\$8,052,555.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$951,366.27	\$1,061,772.63	\$2,013,138.90

	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Jesup	0.014789722	\$14,070.44	\$15,703.32	\$29,773.76
Odum	0.00105107	\$999.95	\$1,116.00	\$2,115.95
Screven	0.00139146	\$1,323.79	\$1,477.41	\$2,801.20
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.070824168	\$67,379.72	\$75,199.16	\$142,578.88
Wheeler County				
Alamo	0.001517509	\$1,443.71	\$1,611.25	\$3,054.96
Glenwood	0.001505266	\$1,432.06	\$1,598.25	\$3,030.31
Helena (2)	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.026997696	\$25,684.70	\$28,665.41	\$54,350.11
Wilcox County				
Abbeville	0.002889717	\$2,749.18	\$3,068.22	\$5,817.40
Pineview	0.00089712	\$853.49	\$952.54	\$1,806.03
Pitts	0.000554358	\$527.40	\$588.60	\$1,116.00
Rochelle	0.001832978	\$1,743.83	\$1,946.21	\$3,690.04
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.038050733	\$36,200.18	\$40,401.23	\$76,601.41
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$951,366.27	\$1,061,772.63	\$2,013,138.90

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.